

NITEM NO.5

COURT NO.2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9450/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/11/2012
in WP No. 7721/2011 on I.A. No.4 of 2014 passed by the High Court
of Chhatisgarh at Bilaspur)

GENERAL SECRETARY, M.P. KOYALA MAZDOOR SABHA (HMS) Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

SUB. AREA MANAGER, SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD.
& ANR. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 30/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kaushik C.,Adv.

For Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,AOR

For Respondent(s) Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati,Adv.

Mr. Hemendra,Adv.

Ms. Anshul Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Looking at the facts of the case, we find no reason to
interfere with the impugned order passed at an interlocutory stage.
The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) (SNEH BALA MEHRA)
COURT MASTER ASSISTANT REGISTRAR